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	Blank Page

	GranicusSP: 25-0492A
	PID: 
	Point of Contact: Nancy McKibben
	DatesTerm: One time
	History: 
	PartnersVendors: 
	Additional Insureds: 
	Addl Language  ExclusionsChoose an item: 
	JustificationChoose an item: 
	Addl Language  ExclusionsChoose an item_2: 
	JustificationChoose an item_2: 
	Addl Language  ExclusionsChoose an item_3: 
	JustificationChoose an item_3: 
	Addl Language  ExclusionsChoose an item_4: 
	JustificationChoose an item_4: 
	Addl Language  ExclusionsChoose an item_5: 
	JustificationChoose an item_5: 
	Addl Language  ExclusionsChoose an item_6: 
	JustificationChoose an item_6: 
	Addl Language  ExclusionsChoose an item_7: 
	JustificationChoose an item_7: 
	Comments: 4/1/25 - Reviewed previous MTSU and 24-0716 and assigned same limits  as contract (removing Auto) for the installer. Risk is low and limits are reflected.
	Notes: Approval of the Municipal Services Taxing Unit (MSTU) Special Project funding request, in the amount not to exceed $20,000.00, for the Palm Harbor Little League (PHLL) Safety Netting Project at the Sunderman Sports Complex in Palm Harbor.· The MSTU funding is requested to purchase and install four (4) new baseball netting systems at baseball/softball fields located at the Sunderman Sports Complex in Palm Harbor. The netting will be installed along the first and third base lines and backstop at two playing fields.· The current netting is not sufficient to keep the balls in the field of play and not cause damage to property or injury to fans. The new netting system will ensure all baseballs/softballs that are hit will stay in the field of play and not damage surrounding homes or cause injuries to fans or bystanders. · Sunderman Sports Complex is operated and maintained by Palm Harbor Parks and Recreation under the auspice of the Palm Harbor Community Service Agency (PHCSA), an ad-valorem special taxing district. Once complete, the netting will become a permanent asset of PHCSA.· The total cost of the project will be $74,930.87.  The project funding request is $20,000.00. All costs in excess of the funding request will be paid from Palm Harbor National Little League’s Capital Improvements funds.· Grant funds will be paid to the applicant as a reimbursement for the work performed upon submittal of all invoices from and proof of payments to the recommended vendor.
	Reviewer: Laura Averill
	Manager: Valerie Edmons
	Required Coverages: 
	0: [WC/EL]
	1: [CGL]
	2: []
	3: []
	4: []
	5: []
	6: []

	Amount: 20000.
	Review Title: Palm Harbor Little League Fiscal Year 2025 Municipal Services Taxing Unit special projects funding request for safety netting.
	Insurance Required: [Select]
	Today_af_date: 04/01/25
	Today1_af_date: 4/1/25
	Risk#: 2534487
	Dept: [County Admin]
	Review Type: [Funding Agreement]
	PEtoPE: [Select]
	Limits: 
	0: 
	0: 
	0: [$500K/$500K/$500K]
	1: [$1M/$2M]
	2: []
	3: []
	4: []
	5: []
	6: []





